
North Dakota (0-2) -vs- Iowa State (2-0)
11/18/12 at Hilton Coliseum - Ames, Iowa

 
 

 
 
North Dakota 34

Iowa State 73

Date: 11/18/12
Time: 1 p.m.
Attendance: 7,126
Site: Hilton Coliseum - Ames, Iowa
Referees: Melissa Barlow, Bob Trammell, Gator Parrish

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota 15 19 34
Iowa State 41 32 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Buck,Madi * 32 2-11 1-6 5-5 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 2 10
11 Smart,Nicole * 33 2-14 2-8 0-1 4-2 6 0 2 5 0 1 6
12 Rothfusz,Carly * 16 2-8 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 6
20 Williams,Brianna * 26 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
32 Houdek,Katie * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
34 Lauck,Megan 20 1-9 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 1 3
21 Mills,Cy'Erra 19 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
23 Evers,Emily 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
02 Loyd,Mia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Burck,Siri 24 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-64 5-27 7-10 14-14 28 15 8 19 1 13 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-29   17.24 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 6-35   17.14 % 3-15   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 11-64   17.2 % 5-27   18.5 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Williamson, Brynn * 27 5-6 5-5 2-2 0-7 7 1 5 2 3 2 17
05 Christofferson, H. * 27 5-8 0-1 2-3 1-7 8 0 0 3 2 1 12
55 Prins, Anna * 23 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 3 1 10
33 Poppens, Chelsea * 20 4-7 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 4 0 1 8
04 Moody, Nikki * 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 8 6 0 0 2
03 Bingley, Emiah 22 7-10 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 2 16
23 Hagedorn, Ashley 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Arganbright, Elly 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
32 Ellis, Fallon 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Blaskowsky, Nicole 23 0-4 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
34 Baier, Madison 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
42 Zimmerman, Amanda 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-51 9-20 6-8 9-39 48 13 20 27 9 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-24   70.83 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 6-13   46.15 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 29-51   56.9 % 9-20   45.0 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 46 2nd-
07:05



1st Half Box Score
North Dakota 15

Iowa State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Buck,Madi 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
11 Smart,Nicole 17 0-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 1 0
12 Rothfusz,Carly 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Williams,Brianna 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
32 Houdek,Katie 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
34 Lauck,Megan 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
21 Mills,Cy'Erra 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Evers,Emily 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Loyd,Mia 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Burck,Siri 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-29 2-12 3-4 4-4 8 8 4 12 0 7 15
17.2 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Williamson, Brynn 19 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 3 1 2 1 11
5 Christofferson, H. 18 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 0 0 3 1 1 8
55 Prins, Anna 18 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 3 1 10
33 Poppens, Chelsea 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 1 6
4 Moody, Nikki 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 6 0 0 0
3 Bingley, Emiah 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Hagedorn, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Arganbright, Elly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ellis, Fallon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Blaskowsky, Nicole 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
34 Baier, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zimmerman, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-24 3-7 4-5 3-19 22 5 12 16 6 5 41
70.8 % 42.9 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
North Dakota 19

Iowa State 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Buck,Madi 15 1-8 0-4 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
11 Smart,Nicole 16 2-7 2-5 0-1 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 0 6
12 Rothfusz,Carly 9 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 3 3
20 Williams,Brianna 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Houdek,Katie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lauck,Megan 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Mills,Cy'Erra 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Evers,Emily 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Loyd,Mia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Burck,Siri 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-35 3-15 4-6 10-10 20 7 4 7 1 6 19
17.1 % 20.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Williamson, Brynn 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 1 6
5 Christofferson, H. 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
55 Prins, Anna 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Poppens, Chelsea 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Moody, Nikki 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
3 Bingley, Emiah 13 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 2 10
23 Hagedorn, Ashley 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Arganbright, Elly 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
32 Ellis, Fallon 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Blaskowsky, Nicole 15 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Baier, Madison 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
42 Zimmerman, Amanda 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 6-13 2-3 6-20 26 8 8 11 3 4 32
44.4 % 46.2 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State
MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MADI 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
19:48 TURNOVER  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

STEAL  by HOUDEK,KATIE 19:47
TURNOVER  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 19:37

19:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 19:10

19:10 BLOCK  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

18:58 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI
STEAL  by HOUDEK,KATIE 18:54
TURNOVER  by HOUDEK,KATIE 18:40

18:38 STEAL  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
18:31 MISS 3PTR by PRINS,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
18:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 18:14
SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 18:14
SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 18:14
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 18:14
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 18:14
FOUL  by EVERS,EMILY 18:00

17:48 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EVERS,EMILY 17:22

17:22 BLOCK  by PRINS,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA

17:07 FOUL  by MOODY,NIKKI
17:07 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI

SUB IN by MILLS,CY'ERRA 17:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 17:07
TURNOVER  by BUCK,MADI 16:58

16:49 MISS 3PTR by PRINS,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

16:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURCK,SIRI 16:33

16:21 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPPENS,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,CY'ERRA 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

15:52 TURNOVER  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
STEAL  by MILLS,CY'ERRA 15:51
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,CY'ERRA 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 15:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 15:47
SUB IN by LOYD,MIA 15:47
SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 15:47
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 15:47
SUB OUT by BUCK,MADI 15:47
SUB OUT by MILLS,CY'ERRA 15:47
SUB OUT by BURCK,SIRI 15:47

15:36 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 15:08
15:08 BLOCK  by PRINS,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by SMART,NICOLE 15:05
15:05 SUB IN by BINGLEY,EMIAH
15:05 SUB OUT by MOODY,NIKKI
14:52 TURNOVER  by PRINS,ANNA

TURNOVER  by SMART,NICOLE 14:39
14:38 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
14:25 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
MISS JUMPER by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 14:06
SUB IN by BUCK,MADI 14:06
SUB OUT by LOYD,MIA 14:06
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 14:06

14:06 SUB IN by MOODY,NIKKI
14:06 SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA
13:53 TURNOVER  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 13:52
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:49 2-10 H 8

13:27 TURNOVER  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 13:00
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 13:00

12:40 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BINGLEY,EMIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUCK,MADI 12:19

12:17 STEAL  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
12:14 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:08
SUB IN by MILLS,CY'ERRA 12:08
SUB OUT by SMART,NICOLE 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
12:08 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

GOOD JUMPER by EVERS,EMILY(in the paint) 11:55 4-15 H 11
ASSIST  by BUCK,MADI --
FOUL  by EVERS,EMILY 11:31

11:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 11:31
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 11:31
FOUL  by MILLS,CY'ERRA 11:21

11:20 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MOODY,NIKKI

10:56 FOUL  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
10:56 TURNOVER  by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 10:56
SUB IN by SMART,NICOLE 10:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 10:56
SUB OUT by BURCK,SIRI 10:56
MISS 3PTR by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:28 4-20 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

10:08 4-22 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 09:49
SUB IN by LAUCK,MEGAN 09:49
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 09:49
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 09:49

09:49 SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
09:49 SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

FOUL TECH by TEAM 09:20
FOUL  by TEAM 09:20

09:20 4-23 H 19 GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
09:20 MISS FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:20

09:20 FOUL  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
09:20 TURNOVER  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
09:20 SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
09:20 SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
09:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
09:20 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

FOUL  by EVERS,EMILY 09:08
TURNOVER  by EVERS,EMILY 09:08

08:53 TURNOVER  by BINGLEY,EMIAH
STEAL  by SMART,NICOLE 08:51
MISS 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
08:28 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by LAUCK,MEGAN --
SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 08:23
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
08:23 SUB OUT by BINGLEY,EMIAH

TURNOVER  by SMART,NICOLE 08:08
08:08 STEAL  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 08:08
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 08:08

07:56 MISS 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SMART,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,CY'ERRA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOODY,NIKKI
07:33 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI

STEAL  by BUCK,MADI 07:30
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:24
GOOD 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 07:09 7-23 H 16
ASSIST  by LAUCK,MEGAN --
FOUL  by LAUCK,MEGAN 06:51

06:50 7-25 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 06:50
06:50 7-26 H 19 GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 06:50
SUB OUT by MILLS,CY'ERRA 06:50
MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by LAUCK,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by LAUCK,MEGAN 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
06:13 BLOCK  by PRINS,ANNA
05:58 7-29 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by SMART,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 05:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 05:23



SUB OUT by LAUCK,MEGAN 05:23
05:08 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

FOUL  by BURCK,SIRI 04:40
04:40 7-30 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
04:40 7-31 H 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

SUB IN by MILLS,CY'ERRA 04:40
SUB IN by LOYD,MIA 04:40
SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 04:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 04:40
SUB OUT by SMART,NICOLE 04:40
SUB OUT by BUCK,MADI 04:40
TURNOVER  by LOYD,MIA 04:24

04:22 STEAL  by PRINS,ANNA
04:19 MISS JUMPER by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINS,ANNA
04:16 7-33 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 04:03 10-33 H 23
ASSIST  by BURCK,SIRI --

03:46 10-35 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,MIA 03:21 12-35 H 23
ASSIST  by BURCK,SIRI --

03:02 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02
SUB IN by SMART,NICOLE 03:02
SUB IN by BUCK,MADI 03:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 03:02
SUB IN by LAUCK,MEGAN 03:02
SUB OUT by MILLS,CY'ERRA 03:02
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 03:02
SUB OUT by LOYD,MIA 03:02
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by BINGLEY,EMIAH
03:02 SUB OUT by MOODY,NIKKI
02:45 FOUL  by PRINS,ANNA

GOOD FT by BUCK,MADI 02:45 13-35 H 22
GOOD FT by BUCK,MADI 02:45 14-35 H 21

02:33 14-37 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BINGLEY,EMIAH
-- ASSIST  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by LAUCK,MEGAN 02:15
02:15 BLOCK  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
01:57 TURNOVER  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

01:25 MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by LAUCK,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGLEY,EMIAH

01:09 14-39 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BINGLEY,EMIAH
01:01 FOUL  by BINGLEY,EMIAH

MISS FT by BURCK,SIRI 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURCK,SIRI 01:01 15-39 H 24
SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 01:01
SUB OUT by BURCK,SIRI 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by MOODY,NIKKI
01:01 SUB OUT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
00:47 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NIKKI



STEAL  by LAUCK,MEGAN 00:47
MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
00:34 15-41 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BINGLEY,EMIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 00:16
00:16 BLOCK  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

REBOUND OFF by SMART,NICOLE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State
GOOD JUMPER by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 19:41 17-41 H 24
ASSIST  by SMART,NICOLE --
FOUL  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 19:20

19:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
TURNOVER  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 19:01

18:46 TURNOVER  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
STEAL  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 18:45
MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
18:25 17-43 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB IN by LAUCK,MEGAN 18:10
SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 18:10
SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 18:10
SUB OUT by SMART,NICOLE 18:10
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 18:10
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 18:10

17:59 17-46 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by POPPENS,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by EVERS,EMILY 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

17:22 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

17:15 17-48 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,NIKKI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAUCK,MEGAN 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
FOUL  by EVERS,EMILY 16:42
SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 16:42
SUB IN by MILLS,CY'ERRA 16:42
SUB IN by LOYD,MIA 16:42
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 16:42
SUB OUT by BUCK,MADI 16:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 16:42

16:41 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by LAUCK,MEGAN --

16:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
16:38 SUB IN by BINGLEY,EMIAH
16:38 SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,CY'ERRA 16:31 19-48 H 29
16:01 19-50 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BINGLEY,EMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by BURCK,SIRI 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGLEY,EMIAH
15:40 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
15:32 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCK,MADI 15:32
SUB IN by SMART,NICOLE 15:32
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 15:32



SUB OUT by LOYD,MIA 15:32
15:24 MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

-- REBOUND OFF by BINGLEY,EMIAH
15:22 MISS JUMPER by BINGLEY,EMIAH

BLOCK  by BURCK,SIRI 15:22
REBOUND DEF by SMART,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,CY'ERRA 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
14:57 19-53 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MADI 14:39
REBOUND OFF by SMART,NICOLE --

14:37 SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
14:37 SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
14:37 SUB OUT by MOODY,NIKKI
14:37 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by LAUCK,MEGAN 14:26
14:25 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
14:14 19-56 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by BINGLEY,EMIAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
GOOD 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 13:45 22-56 H 34
ASSIST  by SMART,NICOLE --

13:21 22-58 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

FOUL  by BURCK,SIRI 12:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 12:54
SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 12:54
SUB OUT by LAUCK,MEGAN 12:54
SUB OUT by BURCK,SIRI 12:54

12:54 SUB IN by BAIER,MADISON
12:54 SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
12:54 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
12:54 SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 12:51
SUB OUT by BUCK,MADI 12:51

12:50 MISS 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
12:42 BLOCK  by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
12:31 MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by EVERS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by EVERS,EMILY 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGLEY,EMIAH
12:06 TURNOVER  by BINGLEY,EMIAH

STEAL  by MILLS,CY'ERRA 12:04
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,CY'ERRA 12:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by EVERS,EMILY 11:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:51
SUB IN by HOUDEK,KATIE 11:51
SUB IN by BUCK,MADI 11:51
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 11:51
SUB OUT by SMART,NICOLE 11:51

11:51 SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
11:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 11:50
REBOUND OFF by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 11:42



-- REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
11:39 TURNOVER  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 11:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

11:13 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,CY'ERRA --

11:01 FOUL  by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB IN by SMART,NICOLE 11:01
SUB OUT by MILLS,CY'ERRA 11:01
TURNOVER  by BUCK,MADI 10:58

10:56 STEAL  by BINGLEY,EMIAH
10:39 22-60 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MADI 10:20
REBOUND OFF by HOUDEK,KATIE --

10:20 BLOCK  by BAIER,MADISON
TURNOVER  by HOUDEK,KATIE 10:08

10:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LAUCK,MEGAN 10:08
SUB IN by LOYD,MIA 10:08
SUB OUT by HOUDEK,KATIE 10:08
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 10:08

09:54 MISS 3PTR by POPPENS,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by LAUCK,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by LAUCK,MEGAN 09:41
REBOUND OFF by LAUCK,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 09:36

09:36 BLOCK  by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
-- REBOUND DEF by BAIER,MADISON

09:32 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
09:32 SUB IN by ELLIS,FALLON
09:32 SUB IN by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
09:32 SUB OUT by BAIER,MADISON
09:32 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
09:32 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

FOUL  by LOYD,MIA 09:17
09:15 22-63 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
09:07 FOUL  by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 09:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA --

08:54 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
GOOD FT by BUCK,MADI 08:54 23-63 H 40
GOOD FT by BUCK,MADI 08:54 24-63 H 39
SUB IN by MILLS,CY'ERRA 08:28
SUB IN by EVERS,EMILY 08:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 08:28
SUB OUT by LOYD,MIA 08:28

08:24 24-65 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by BINGLEY,EMIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
FOUL  by LAUCK,MEGAN 08:10
SUB IN by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 08:10
SUB OUT by LAUCK,MEGAN 08:10

07:57 TURNOVER  by BINGLEY,EMIAH
STEAL  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 07:55
MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGLEY,EMIAH
07:42 24-68 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by BINGLEY,EMIAH

-- ASSIST  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
FOUL  by BUCK,MADI 07:05



07:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:05 24-69 H 45 GOOD FT by ELLIS,FALLON
07:05 24-70 H 46 GOOD FT by ELLIS,FALLON

SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 07:05
SUB OUT by BUCK,MADI 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by BAIER,MADISON
07:05 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 06:57 27-70 H 43
ASSIST  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY --

06:31 TURNOVER  by BAIER,MADISON
06:21 FOUL  by BAIER,MADISON

MISS FT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 06:21 28-70 H 42

05:53 MISS 3PTR by BINGLEY,EMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LAUCK,MEGAN 05:52
SUB OUT by EVERS,EMILY 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
05:52 SUB OUT by BAIER,MADISON
05:40 FOUL  by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by SMART,NICOLE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by BURCK,SIRI --
MISS JUMPER by BURCK,SIRI 05:16
REBOUND OFF by SMART,NICOLE --

05:00 FOUL  by ELLIS,FALLON
MISS FT by SMART,NICOLE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
04:55 TURNOVER  by BINGLEY,EMIAH

STEAL  by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 04:52
TURNOVER  by SMART,NICOLE 04:50

04:49 STEAL  by BINGLEY,EMIAH
04:46 MISS JUMPER by BINGLEY,EMIAH

REBOUND DEF by BURCK,SIRI --
MISS JUMPER by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
04:11 MISS 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
03:52 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 03:52
SUB IN by BUCK,MADI 03:52
SUB OUT by ROTHFUSZ,CARLY 03:52
SUB OUT by BURCK,SIRI 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY
03:52 SUB IN by BAIER,MADISON
03:52 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
03:52 SUB OUT by BINGLEY,EMIAH

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,CY'ERRA 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,FALLON

SUB IN by BURCK,SIRI 03:10
SUB OUT by MILLS,CY'ERRA 03:10

03:09 MISS JUMPER by BAIER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MADI 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIER,MADISON
02:50 TURNOVER  by BAIER,MADISON

STEAL  by BUCK,MADI 02:50
GOOD 3PTR by SMART,NICOLE 02:40 31-70 H 39
ASSIST  by BUCK,MADI --

02:18 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,FALLON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA --



MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MADI 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,FALLON

01:50 MISS JUMPER by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAIER,MADISON

01:44 31-73 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY
-- ASSIST  by BAIER,MADISON

TURNOVER  by SMART,NICOLE 01:25
01:23 STEAL  by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY
01:12 TURNOVER  by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 01:11
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MADI --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCK,MADI(in the paint) 01:06 33-73 H 40

01:05 FOUL  by BAIER,MADISON
GOOD FT by BUCK,MADI 01:05 34-73 H 39

00:53 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,FALLON
TURNOVER  by BUCK,MADI 00:46
FOUL  by LAUCK,MEGAN 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


